UNOFFICIAL COPY

Quit Claim Deed

The Grantor:

Alejandra Gonzalez, of 7255 83rd Street, Bridgeview, IL 60455

After Recording Return To

Cesar Ramirez
Margie Ramirez
Alejandra Gonzalez
7255 83rd Street,
Bridgeview, IL 60/55

Doc#. 1903816104 Fee: \$52.00

Edward M. Moody

Cook County Recorder of Deeds
Date: 02/07/2019 12:13 PM Pg: 1 of 3

Dec ID 20190101690653 ST/CO Stamp 2-055-819-680

Space Above This Line for Recorder's Use

PLEINOIS QUIT CLAIM DEED

STATE OF ILLINOIS COOK COUNTY

For and in consideration of the sum of TEN DOLL ARS (\$10.00) in hand paid to ALEJANDRA GONZALEZ, residing at 7255 83rd Street County of Cook, Village of Bridgeview, State of Illinois (hereinafter known as the "Grantor") hereby quitclaims to:

CESAR RAMIREZ and MARGIE RAMIREZ (Husband and Wife) residing at 7255 83rd Street County of Cook, Village of Bridgeview, State of Illinois (hereinafter known as the "Grantees") all the rights, title, interest, and claim in or to the following described real estate, situated in Cook County, Illinois to-wit:

Of premises commonly known as 7255 83rd Street, Bridgeview, 11.69455

Legal Description:

THE EAST 16 FEET OF THE WEST 80 FEET OF LOT 229, EXCEPT THE SOUTH 150 FEET OF SAID WEST 80 FEET, IN FREDERICK H. BARTLETT'S FIRST ADDITION TO FREDERICK H. BARTLETT'S 79TH STREET ACRES, BEING A SUBDIVISION OF THE NORTHWEST QUARTER OF SECTION 31 AND THE WEST HALF OF THE NORTHWEST QUARTER OF SECTION 31, AND THE WEST HALF OF THE SOUTHWEST QUARTER OF SECTION 31 TOWNSHIP 38, NORTH RNAGE 12, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

Property Index Number (PIN): 18-36-401-029-0000

FIRST AMERICAN TITLE FILE # 2945236

Paragraph E Section 31 - 45.
Property Tax Code,

DEC. 10:12018 VIOSSE LED.

UDate Beyer, Select, or Representative

1903816104 Page: 2 of 3

UNOFFICIAL COPY

hereby releasing and waiving all rights under and by virtue of the Homestead Exemption Laws of the State of Illinois.

To have and to hold, the same together with all and singular the appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining, and all the estate, right, title, interest, lien, equity and claim whatsoever for the said first party, either in law or equity, to the only proper use, benefit and behoof of the said second party forever.

Olyon of Horale
Grantor's Signature

Alejandra Canzalez

Grantor's Name

7347 w 79th St.

Address

Bridgeview = 60455

City, State & Zip

STATE OF ILLINOIS)

COUNTY OF COOK)

I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County, in said State, hereby certify that ALEJANDRA GONZALEZ whose names are signed to the foregoing instrument, and who is known to me, acknowledged before me on this day that, being informed of the contents of the instrument, they, executed the same voluntarily on the day the same bears date.

Given under my hand this _

Notary Public

"OFFICIAL SEAL"
Iris L Gonzalez
Notary Public, State of Illinois
My Commission Expires 5/31/2019

Page 2 of 2

1903816104 Page: 3 of 3

UNOFFICIAL COPY



First American Title Insurance Company 27775 Diehl Road

Warrenville, IL 60555 Phone: (630)799-7389 Fax: (866)583-4812

STATEMENT BY GRANTOR AND GRANTEE

The grantor or his agent affirms that, to the best of his knowledge, the name of the grantee shown on the deed or assignment of beneficial interest in a land trust is either a natural person, an Illinois corporation or foreign corporation authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, a partnership authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, or other entity recognized as a person and authorized to do business or acquire title to real estate under the laws of the State of Illinois.

| Dated: December 17, 2018 | Signature: LeSar Kumi Yez | |
|---|--|---|
| | - | Grantor or Agent |
| Subscribed and sworn to before | re me by the said | , affiant, on |
| December 17, 2018. | | 100000000000000000000000000000000000000 |
| Notary Public | | VIANEY NANCY PEREZ Official Seal Notary Public – State of Illinois Ny Commission Expires Jan 9, 2022 |
| assignment of beneficial intere | st in a land trust is either a | me of the grantee shown on the deed or a natural person, an Illinois corporation or and hold title to real cetate in Illinois |
| partnership authorized to do b | usiness or acquire and hold | and hold title to real estate in Illinois, a vitte to real estate in Illinois, or other entity acoust and hold title to real estate under the |
| Dated: December 17, 2018 | Signature: <u>L</u> | SW RUNIYA Grance o: Agent |
| Subscribed and sworn to befor December 17, 2018 | e me by the said | , affiant, on |
| Notary Public | | O _{/Sc} . |
| Note: Any person who knowing guilty of a Class C misdemeand offenses. | > gly submits a false stateme or for the first offense and o | ent concerning the identity of a grantue shall be of a Class A misdemeanor for subsequent |
| (Attach to deed or ABI to be re of the Illinois Real Estate Trans | | inois, if exempt under the provisions of Section 4 |
| | | VIANEY NANCY PEREZ Official Seal Notary Public – State of Illinois N'y Commission Expires Jan 9, 2022 |